The Group's exposure to market interest rates relates primarily to the Group's cash holdings. At the reporting date, the
Group had the following financial assets exposed to variable interest rate risk:

 2022 2021

 $ $
Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 27,626,719 30,571,261
Net exposure 27,626,719 30,571,261

The Group constantly monitors its interest rate exposure and consideration is given to renewals of existing positions and
the mix of fixed and variable interest rates. The following sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rate risk exposures
in existence at the reporting date. The 2% increase and 2% decrease in rates is based on management’s assessment
of the reasonably possible changes over a financial year.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2022

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

66 Kingsrose Mining Limited

67

22. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND CAPITAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

(a) Interest rate risk (continued)

At 30 June 2022, if interest rates had moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held constant, post-
tax profit would have been affected as follows:

Post-Tax Profit
Higher/(Lower)

 2022 2021

Judgements of reasonably possible movements: $ $
+2% (200 basis points) 427,631 323,003
-2% (200 basis points) (345,917) (323,003)

(b) Foreign currency risk

The Group has transactional currency exposures as a result of interests in Indonesia, United Kingdom, Jersey and
Scandinavia. Due to the Group’s large cash holdings in USD the income statement and statement of financial position
can be affected significantly by movements in the AUD/USD rate. The Group seeks to mitigate the effect of its foreign
currency exposure by actively monitoring foreign exchange movements and their impact on the Group’s budgeted future
cash flows and future net asset positions denominated in foreign currencies.

At 30 June 2022, the Group had the following exposure to foreign currencies: